
CUSTOMER PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 
 

Product: 

Description:  

Weight: 

Manufacturer: 

 
 
 

Place of Manufacture: 

McVitie’s Jaffa Jonuts  

Light sponge doughnut shaped rings with orange 
flavoured filling, covered in dark crackly chocolate 
 

4 pack, CDU (12x1) 

 
pladis (United Biscuits), 
Hayes Park North, 
Hayes End Road, 
Hayes, Middlesex, 
UB4 8EE 

 
   Karaman (Turkey)

 

Ingredients: 

Orange Flavoured Filling (21%) [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Invert 
Sugar Syrup, Concentrated Orange Juice, Stabiliser (Pectin), Acidity Regulators 
(Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates), Natural Orange Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium 
Sorbate)], Wheat Flour, Dark Chocolate (14%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable 
Fats (Palm, Shea), Butter Oil (Milk), Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 
E476), Natural Flavouring], Water, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Humectants 
(Glycerine, Sorbitol), Glucose Syrup, Whole Egg, Starch, Dried Whey (Milk), 
Emulsifiers (E481, E477, E471, E475), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, 
Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Orange Flavouring, Invert Sugar Syrup, 
Preservatives (Sorbic Acid, Potassium Sorbate). Product contains the equivalent of 
10% orange juice. 

 

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.  

May also contain Nuts, Sesame Seeds. 

 

Nutrition Information: 
 

  Average Values 

Per 100g 

Energy kJ 1628 

Energy kcal 388 

Fat g 14.9 

of which Saturates g 3.7 

Carbohydrate g 58.8 

of which Sugars g 34.4 

Fibre g 1.6 

Protein g 4.4 

Salt g 0.68 

 

 Average weight of ring: 43g 

 
    
 



   Shelf Life: 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Food Intolerance: 
 

  
Contains 

Yes/No 

Cross Contamination 

Line Risk 

Yes/No 

Factory Risk 

Yes/No 

Peanuts & Derivatives No No No 

Nuts & Derivatives No Yes Yes 

Sesame Seeds & 
Derivatives 

No No Yes 

Milk & Derivatives Yes Yes Yes 

Egg & Derivatives Yes Yes Yes 

Soya & Derivatives Yes Yes Yes 

Cereals containing Gluten 
[>20mg/kg] 

Yes Yes Yes 

Wheat & Derivatives Yes Yes Yes 

Rye & Derivatives No Yes Yes 

Barley & Derivatives No Yes Yes 

Oats & Derivatives No Yes Yes 

Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO2] No No No 

Fish & Derivatives No No No 

Crustacea & Derivatives No No No 

Molluscs & Derivatives No No No 

Celery & Derivatives No No No 

Mustard & Derivatives No No No 

Lupin & Derivatives No No No 

 
 
This product is suitable for: 
 

Vegetarians Yes 

Vegans No 

Halal No 

Kosher No 

Lactose Free No 

Gluten Free No 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shelf Life Storage Conditions Storage Temperature 

24 Weeks Store in a cool, 
dry place 

Ambient 



GM Status: This product is made from non-GM ingredients. 

 
Country of Origin: Made in Turkey 

Date Report Generated: 26.05.2021 

Panagiota Grimal 

Regulatory Affairs 
 

Version: 1300.001 
 


